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EVALUATION FOCUS AND TIME FRAME

A




CONTEXT

A SCDSS receives federal block grant
funding for child care scholarships

A First Steps local partnerships
support and facilitate access to
scholarships

A Two types of scholarships

A purchased from SCDSS
A fiin houseo via local resources

A Most families also engaged in other
First Steps programs/services
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A First Steps scholarships unique

CONTEXT
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EVALUATION RESEARCH QUESTIONS (contD)

A What are the impacts of receiving a scholarship on KRA
performance and on chronic absenteeism in kindergarten?




ABOUT THE SCHOLARSHIPS




PRELIMINARY FINDINGS: REACH AND CATEGORY
OF SCHOLARSHIPS FY18-FY22

Across the five-year evaluation period, there were 2,131 scholarships provided

Program 2017-18/2018-19|2019-20|2020-21|2021-22 | Total




SCHOLARSRHIPS BY FISCAL YEAR AND TYPE

Type 201/7-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
472 564 295 293 208

Full-time

Part-time 69 42 67 34 21

Wrap-around 3 0 0 6 9

Total




Total Number of
Scholarships by
County FY18-FY22




SCHOLARSHIP TYPE BY COUNTY FY18-FY22




SCHOLARSHIPS BY FY AND COUNTY
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ABOUT THE CHILDREN
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PROTECTIVE FACTORS AGAINST POOR SCHOOL
PERFORMANCE

Client received a GED |
Client received a High School Diploma .

Client has the goal of obtaining a GED |
Client has the goal of obtaining a High School Diploma _
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<10,000

10,000 - 14,999 |
|

40% of children receiving child care scholarships had a total family income of less than $10,000

FAMILY INCOME







PROVIDER BY FISCAL YEAR




County
FY18-FY22
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SCHOLARSHIP TYPE BY PROVIDER







OVERALL QUALITY OF PROVIDERS BY TYPE OF
SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

100
90
80
70
60
50

40
30
20
10

0

ABC Level C ABC Level B ABC Level B+ ABC Level A ABC Level A+

_ [ SV & WY ol o BEUREE. QI D ) SEREE N




IMPACT DATA UPDATE

A Permissions obtained for SCDOE data on KRA and Chronic
Absenteeism in Kindergarten

A Data Files in Preparation
A Propensity Score Matching Approach




OTHER INFORMATION AND ANALYSES

A School District information

A Inferential analyses

A Moderator/mediator analyses

A Eye toward practical recommendations




IN CLOSING....

Q&A
Thank you!
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